## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQS), TIS HAZARI, DELHI OFFICE OF CHAIRPERSON (ELECTION COMMITTEE), DBA ELECTIONS-2024

No. /EC/DBA/2024

Dated 20.09.2024

To, The Worthy President, Bar Association of Delhi, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

## Sub: Setting up of Help Desk Counter for the purpose of preparation of Proximity Card.

Sir,

ŝ

I am directed to inform you that for the purpose of assistance/queries in respect of applying for the Proximity Card, a help desk counter has been set up at the Ground floor, Extension Block, Tis Hazari Court for assistance of the members, who intend to apply for the Proximity Card.

It is, therefore, requested to inform all the members concerned about the setting of Help Desk in order to avoid any inconvenience to the members in respect of preparation of Proximity Card.

Yours Sincerely, Shine - 20191-1 Hafish Sharma

Hafish Sharma Nodal Officer, Election Committee, Delhi Bar Association 2024

No. 52562 /EC/DBA/2024

2 0 SEP 2024

## Copy to-

1) The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

- 2) Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) for intimation.
- 3) PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), THC, Delhi.
- 4) PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), THC, Delhi.
- 5) In-Charge, Caretaking Branch (HQ), THC, Delhi with direction to
- display the said notice on all notice boards and other necessary places.

6) The Dealing Assistant, Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi with directions to upload on the official website of Delhi District Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Forcoarded.

Nodal Officer, Election Committee Delhi Bar Association 2024

La champerden 2019/24 DRAEC. 20 mg